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St. Alban’s Pre-School
1 Church Lane
Oakland, New Jersey 07436

(201) 337-5928
Teresa M. Ercan, Director

School Calendar

2016 - 2017
2016 Sept. 7 Wednesday School Opens
Oct. 3 Monday Rosh Hashanah - Closed
Oct. 12 Wednesday Yom Kippur - Closed/Staff Development
Nov. 8 Tuesday Election Day - Closed/Staff Development
Nov. 10 & 11 Thursday & Friday NJEA Convention - Closed
Nov. 23 Wednesday Minimum Day, 1 PM closing
Nov. 24 & 25 Thursday & Friday Thanksgiving Recess - Closed
Dec. 23 Friday Minimum Day, 1 PM closing
Dec. 26 - Jan. 2 Monday - Monday Holiday Recess - Closed
2017 Jan. 3 Tuesday School Reopens
Jan. 16 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - Closed
Feb. 20 & 21 Monday-Tuesday President’s Day Recess - Closed
April 10-14 Monday-Friday Spring Recess - Closed
May 29 Monday Memorial Day - Closed
June 20 Tuesday Anticipated Last Day of School

St. Alban's Pre-School reserves the right to
change this calendar, if necessary.

In the event of inclement weather we will follow the emergency school closing procedure of the Franklin
Lakes/Oakland Schools. It is important that you do not call the police---the police will not and cannot give
you information about school closing. On Delayed Opening days, school will begin at 10 AM.
To assist you the following methods will be available:

1. The Fire Sirens in Franklin Lakes and Oakland will blow at 6:30 AM,
7:00 AM and 7:30 AM in one continuous blast.

2. You may listen to these radio stations:
WCBS (880)
WVNJ (1160 AM)

3. Tune in to Local Cable Channel 12

4. Facebook : St. Albans Pre-School
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